
UNC System SACS-COC Liaison Contact List 
 

The Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC) is the body for 
the accreditation of degree-granting higher education institutions in the Southern states. It serves as 
the common denominator of shared values and practices primarily among the diverse institutions in 
the Southern United States, Latin America, and other international sites approved by the SACS-COC 
Board of Trustees that award associate, baccalaureate, master’s, or doctoral degrees. The following list 
contains the names and contact information for SACS-COC Liaisons across the UNC System. 

 
Updated: December 2022 

 

Institution SACSCOC Liaison Email/Phone 

Appalachian State University Heather Langdon, Executive Director of Institutional 
Research, Assessment and Planning 

langdonhh@appstate.edu 
(828) 262-2093 

East Carolina University Cynthia Bellacero, Director, Institutional Planning & 
Accreditation Coordinator, Academic Program 
Development 

bellaceroc18@ecu.edu 
(252) 737-3614 

Elizabeth City State University Dorothy Kesha-Aerga, Director SACSCOC ddkersha-aerga@ecsu.edu 
(252) 335-2601 

Fayetteville State University Nicole Lucas, Associate Vice Chancellor for 
Institutional Effectiveness, Research, and Planning 

nlucas2@uncfsu.edu 
(910) 672-2323 

NC A&T State University Deloris Gee, Interim 
Vice Provost for strategic planning and institutional 
effectiveness 

dmgee@ncat.edu 
(336) 285-2494 

NC Central University Pauletta Bracy, Director, Office of University 
Accreditation 

pbracy@nccu.edu 
(919) 530-6900 

NC State University Fashaad Crawford, Vice Provost for Assessment and 
Accreditation 

flcrawfo@ncsu.edu 
(919) 515-3062 

UNC Asheville Deaver Traywick, Director of Institutional Planning 
and Accreditation Support 

traywick@unca.edu 
(828) 251-6001 

UNC-Chapel Hill Bryant Hutson, Director, Institutional Research and 
Assessment 

bhutson@email.unc.edu 
(919) 962-7743 
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UNC Charlotte Christine Robinson, Assistant Provost for 
Institutional Effectiveness and Analytics

crobinson@uncc.edu 
(704) 687-5385

UNC Greensboro Jodi Pettazzoni 
Associate Vice Provost and Director, Assessment, 
Accreditation, and Academic Program Planning 

jepettaz@uncg.edu 
(336) 334-5535

UNC Pembroke Polina Chemishanova, Interim Associate Vice 
Chancellor for Planning & Accreditation, and Associate 
Professor 

polina.chemishanova@uncp.edu 
(910) 775-4256

UNC School of the Arts Elizabeth Davis, Interim Senior Director of Institutional 
Research and Planning 

davisel@uncsa.edu 
(336) 734-2906

UNC Wilmington Andy Mauk, Associate Provost, Institutional Research 
and Planning 

mauka@uncw.edu 
(304) 685-9623

Western Carolina University Tim Metz, Assistant Vice Chancellor for Institutional 
Planning and Effectiveness 

tdmetz@wcu.edu 

Winston-Salem State University Tony Artimisi, Interim Associate Provost for Academic 
Strategy and Institutional Effectiveness 

artimisit@wssu.edu 

NC School of Science and 
Mathematics 

Krissi Hewitt, Executive Director of Institutional 
Effectiveness & Chief Research Officer 

krissi.hewitt@ncssm.edu 
(919) 416-2882
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